PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	et	v	er	SI	0	ו	V	•	I	

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Albert BULLIARD			01/04/2010				
Benoit FRAGNIERE			01/04/2010				
Joel OEHEN			01/04/2010				
Olivier CARDOU			01/04/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: SOLVIX SA							
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle Le Vivier						
City:	Villaz-Saint-Pierre						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND						
Postal Code: CH-1690							
Property Type Number							
Property 7	Гуре	Numb	er				
Property T Application Number		Numb 701813	er				
Application Number	. 12		er				
Application Number	E DATA	701813	er				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	: 12 E DATA (212)382-08	888					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	: 12 E DATA (212)382-08 I be sent via US Ma	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i>					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	: 12 E DATA (212)382-08	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 00					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	: 12 E DATA (212)382-08 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 212-382-07 ccole@ostro e: OSTROLEN	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 00 olenk.com NK FABER LLP					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (212)382-08 (212)382-08 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07) (212)382-08 (212)38-08 (212)382-08	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 00 olenk.com NK FABER LLP IUE OF THE AMERICAS					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (212)382-08 (212)382-08 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07 (212-382-07) (212)382-08 (212)38-08 (212)382-08	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 00 olenk.com NK FABER LLP					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	: 12 E DATA (212)382-08 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 212-382-07 ccole@ostro e: OSTROLEN 1180 AVEN NEW YORH	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 00 olenk.com NK FABER LLP IUE OF THE AMERICAS					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: 12 E DATA (212)382-08 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 212-382-07 ccole@ostri e: OSTROLEN 1180 AVEN NEW YOR T NUMBER:	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 00 olenk.com NK FABER LLP IUE OF THE AMERICAS <, NEW YORK 100368403					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	: 12: E DATA (212)382-08 <i>I be sent via US Ma.</i> 212-382-07 ccole@ostro e: OSTROLEN 1180 AVEN NEW YORP T NUMBER: ER:	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 00 olenk.com NK FABER LLP IUE OF THE AMERICAS <, NEW YORK 100368403 P/1336-240 (V 14656)					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	: 12: E DATA (212)382-08 <i>I be sent via US Ma.</i> 212-382-07 ccole@ostro e: OSTROLEN 1180 AVEN NEW YORP T NUMBER: ER:	701813 888 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 00 olenk.com NK FABER LLP IUE OF THE AMERICAS <, NEW YORK 100368403 P/1336-240 (V 14656)					

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

- 1) Albert BULLIARD A Swiss citizen Route du Confin 32 CH- 1723 Marly Switzerland
- 2) Benoit FRAGNIÈRE A Swiss citizen Chemin du Comte-Michel 6 CH- 1630 Bulle Switzerland
- 3) Joël OEHEN4) Oli-
A Swiss citizenA Swiss citizenA FrRoute de Pierrafortscha 56Ave:
CH- 1723 PierrafortschaCH- 1723 PierrafortschaCH-SwitzerlandSwi
- 4) Olivier CARDOU A French citizen Avenue de la Harpe 25 CH- 1007 Lausanne Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

SOLVIX SA

A company under the laws of Switzerland Zone Industrielle Le Vivier CH- 1690 Villaz-Saint-Pierre Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set ha	and	and seal this
Signed at Villez-St-fing this day 4 of January	20 <u>1</u> 0	by	BULLIARD, Albert
Signed at Villaz-SP, this day 4 of January	20 <u>1</u> 0	by	FRAGNIÈRE, Bénot
Signed at Villaz-It-Pene this day 4 of January	20 <u>10</u>	by	OEHEN, Joel
Signed at Villar 5t fine, this day 4 of January	20 <u>1</u> 0	by	CARBOU, Olivier

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, but can **PATENT** if desired as prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment. RECORDED: 02/08/2010 REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0254